fair value to reflect the measurement basis.

The effect of the restatement in the statement of financial position is as follows:

Previously
presented as

R000

Decrease
effect
R000

After
restatement

R000

2016
Investments  177 524  (177 524) –
Investments in associates and joint ventures –  126 234  126 234
Investment at fair value –  51 290  51 290

Additional information to the condensed consolidated
financial statements continued

Basil Read audited results for the year ended 31 December 2017

15

RESTATEMENT continued
Reallocation of working capital
The group presented its cash flow statement on the direct method. In the comparative period changes in
working capital was incorrectly disclosed separately below the cash generated from operations line.

These comparatives working capital movements were reallocated which resulted in R32.7 million being
incorporated into cash and cash paid to suppliers and employees line above the cash generated from
operations line.

No impact was identified on the total cash flows from operating activities.

The effect of the restatement in the statement of cash flow is as follows:

Previously
presented as

R000

Decrease
effect
R000

After
restatement

R000

2016
Cash received from customers  5 108 449  (219 851)  4 888 598
Cash paid to suppliers and employees  (4 978 399)  187 087  (4 791 312)
Changes in working capital  (32 764)  32 764 –

These reallocations had no impact on the profit and loss disclosure. To enable the comparability of information
the 2016 and 2015 comparatives were similarly enhanced and where applicable are shown as restated.

Basil Read audited results for the year ended 31 December 2017

16

OVERVIEW

Key message

 •During the period under review, there were zero work-related fatalities

 •Company restructuring well under way

– Bridge loan of R150 million received from the IDC in H2 2017 and fully settled in March 2018

– Debt standstill for 18 months implemented in December 2017

– Capital raising through rights issues of R300 million successfully concluded in February 2018